Purpose of entering into the 
agreement 

Settlement of dues recoverable 

from Modi Industries Limited 

against assignment of Modi 
Industries Limited’ Debt 

earlier taken by the SBEC 
Sugar Limited. 

Size of the agreement One time settlement for a total 
amount of Rs. 141,77,38,548 ( 

Rupees One hundred forty one 
crores seventy seven lakhs 
thirty eight thousand five 
hundred forty-eight only) 

Shareholding, if any, in the entity 

with whom the agreement is 

executed. 

Nil 

Significant terms of the agreement 

(in brief), special rights like right to 

appoint directors, first right to 

share subscription in case of issue